7" Grade A and B Basketball 2025

Coach Gaffney A Team crystal.gaffney@austinisd.org

Coach Kobs B Team kristine.kobs@austinisd.org

A/B Practice Schedule:

Monday 7:30-1st period
Tuesday 7:30-1st period
Wednesday 1st period only
Thursday Game Day
Friday 1st period

Please wear your gray OHMS athletics shirt to all practices.

2025 A/B Team Schedule:

Date
10/23
10/30
11/6

11/13
11/20

12/4

Day
Thursday
Thursday
TBD
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday

Opponent Location Time
Gorzycki GMS A-6pm B-7pm
Kealing Kealing B-6pm A-7pm

BYE Week - Possible Scrimmage against 8th grade

Murchison Murchison B-6pm A-7pm
Marshall OHMS B-6pm A-7pm
Lamar OHMS B-6pm A-7pm

“A” team playoff schedule - 12/10 and 12/17. “B” team does not have playoffs.

Team Parent: Amanda Thompson - adhthompson@gmail.com



