## 7<sup>th</sup> Grade A and B Basketball 2025

Coach Gaffney A Team crystal.gaffney@austinisd.org

Coach Kobs B Team kristine.kobs@austinisd.org

## A/B Practice Schedule:

Monday	7:30-1st period
Tuesday	7:30-1st period
Wednesday	1st period only
Thursday	Game Day
Friday	1st period

Please wear your gray OHMS athletics shirt to all practices.

## 2025 A/B Team Schedule:

Date	Day	Opponent	Location	Time
10/23	Thursday	Gorzycki	GMS	A-6pm B-7pm
10/30	Thursday	Kealing	Kealing	B-6pm A-7pm
11/6	TBD	BYE Week - Possi	ble Scrimmage agai	nst 8th grade
11/13	Thursday	Murchison	Murchison	B-6pm A-7pm
11/20	Thursday	Marshall	OHMS	B-6pm A-7pm
12/4	Thursday	Lamar	OHMS	B-6pm A-7pm

<sup>&</sup>quot;A" team playoff schedule - 12/10 and 12/17. "B" team does not have playoffs.

**Team Parent:** Amanda Thompson - adhthompson@gmail.com